00 220338

. 00.068 do

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deborah L. Napier		12/10/2003	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stamats Buildings Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	615 Fifth Street SE	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2203384	ARCHI-TECH
Registration Number:	2635145	EXPO-TECH
Registration Number:	2633675	ARCHI-TECH RESIDENTIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)365-8443

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-365-9461

Email: deanna@shuttleworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Hoke

Address Line 1: 115 3rd Street SE, Suite 500

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2107

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert W. Hoke

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002774 FRAME: 0265

900004150

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Deborah L. Napier, an individual ("Assignor"), entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement with Stamats Buildings Media, Inc., an Iowa corporation ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed and described in Schedule A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed and described in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore. Where such trademarks also are used as trade or business names, Assignor does hereby also assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to such trade or business names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefor.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

	Shannet Man
<u> </u>	STOW W. I VINIO
$oldsymbol{ar{D}}$	EBORAH L. NAPIER
STATE OF MAINE)	
) ss COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND)	

On this 20 day of December 2003, before me personally appeared Deborah L. Napier, to me known to the person named in who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged that she executed the same as her voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public/Attorney at La

Frank H. Frye, Notary Public State of Maine My Commission Expires 6/06/10

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002774 FRAME: 0266

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ARCHI-TECH	Supp. Reg. 2,203,384	11/10/1998
EXPO-TECH	Prin. Reg. 2,635,145	10/15/2002
ARCHI-TECH	Supp. Reg. 2,633,675	10/08/2002
RESIDENTIAL		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002774 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 01/07/2004